## Document: Errata, Register Page Number: 25 IR 1645

Source: February 1, 2002, Indiana Register, Volume 25, Number 5

**Disclaimer:** This document was created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register. However, this document is unofficial.

## TITLE 460 DIVISION OF DISABILITY, AGING, AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES

## LSA Document #00-215(AC)

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following typographical, clerical, or spelling errors in LSA Document #00-215(F), printed at 25 IR 62:

- (1) In 460 IAC 2-4-6(c)(2), on page 6 of the original document (25 IR 65), delete "determinations," and insert "determination".
- (2) In 460 IAC 2-4-6(d), on page 6 of the original document (25 IR 65), delete "section 30(w)(4)," and insert "section 30(w)(3)".
- (3) In 460 IAC 2-4-11(c)(4), on page 9 of the original document (25 IR 67), delete "section 30(w)(4)," and insert "section 30(w)(3)".
- (4) In 460 IAC 2-4-25(a)(5)(A), on page 19 of the original document (25 IR 73), after "give the notice required", insert "under".
- (5) In 460 IAC 2-4-38(a)(1), on page 34 of the original document (25 IR 81), delete "primary facility" one (1) time. Note that this phrase is erroneously used two times consecutively.

Filed with Secretary of State: January 10, 2002, 11:37 a.m.

*Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.*